RELEASE OF LEASES

Lease No. 631508-A and B

Amoco Production Company, a Delaware corporation, of Tulsa, Okl Getty Oil Company	home With an office in Denver, Co	olorado 80202 on
Amoco Production Company, a Delaware Corporation, Getty Oil Company	6001 Savoy Suite 600	
and ROY a/1/	Houston, TX. 77036	
nalassefield EA. 933VV		
do hereby release, relinquish and surrender all of thei	right, title and interest in and to those certain	oil and gas, or oil, gas,
do hereby release, relinquish and surrender an on-	Links County of Eureka	
and mineral leases, only in so far as said leases cover the land loca	ed in the County of	ALA EXHIBIT "A".
and mineral leases, only in so far as said leases cott in the said state of, more parti	ularly described in Schedule hereto attached and ma	
State of Hospital		
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		T. C.
	F 32	APPROVED
		ATINOTES
		DINC BY
	19.81	(2) (1) (2) (2) (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4
Executed this 14th day of September	, 19, 19	C Comment
Executed and	Amoco Production Company	
	Amoco Production Company	
	By Its Attorney In A	act
North Central Oil Cosporation	Getty Oil Company	
North Central St. Off	() () () () ()	<u> </u>
By Clark R. Mil	By A 7A IA	1
CHARLES R. PIRTLE		りの表現を
VICE PRESIDENT		
140211		
/		
APTEST:		
Drume Jana		이 아무리 아무리 보다는 것이 보다는 것이 되었다. 사용하다 기계를 하는 것이 되었다.
JIMME Y. DAVIS, ASSISTANT SECRETARY		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	\ \ \ \ \ \	
3 CONTROPATION ACKN	OWLEDGMENT, ATTORNEY IN FACT	
L F (1XC)	\ \	
STATE OF Colorado	\ \	
SINIE OF THE STATE		7 VI. 1- 2-4
LOONII	19.81, before me, the undersign	ed, a Notary Public in and
On this 14th day of September	/ /	
said County and State, personally appeared Claud Neel: kpown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the kpown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	who, being by me duly sworn,	did say that he is the Attorney
said County and State, personally appeared Claud Need: known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the fact of Amoco Production Company, and that said instruments	foregoing instrument, who, being by me duly sworth, as executed in behalf of said Corporation by authority acknowledged to me that he executed the poration, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	of its board of Directory
Bact of Amoco Production Company, and that said mental	acknowledged to me that he executed the	same as his free and voluntary
Claud Meet	poration, for the uses and purposes therein set lottn.	
and find and as the face and voluntary are	f tomber	1081
A HAND AND SEAL OF OFF	CE, this 14th day of September	
		110
My commission expires March 1	7, 1985 Z. Ja G. K. Notary P	yr.
My commission expires My Commission Expires material	AMOCORDG. Notary P	
J	DENVER CO 80202	Colorado 80202
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Amoco Production	a Company, Amoco Building, venver	
WHEN RECORDED RETURN 10: Amous Floating		
		가는 사람들이 함께 들었다. 기계 기계 기
0.163	Expired Aug. 1980	
lr: 9-14-8 Per Pat Mc		
rei idi io		

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared CHARLES R. PIRTLE, Vice President, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said NORTH CENTRAL OIL CORPORATION, a corporation, and that he executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 231 day of novem. SEAL JOY APPLE Notary Public in and for State of Texas
My Commission Expires STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF KERN On Ut. 7,1981 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared J. W. WOFFINGTON, known to me to be the Division Landman of Getty Oil Company, the corporation that executed the within instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors. BETTY J. RENEAU NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

> AMOCO BLDG. DESIVER, CO 80202

BOND FILED IN
KERN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 23, 1984

LEASE SCHEDULE

EXHIBIT "A" PAGE Un		Lessee	DATE	DESCRIPTION	RECORDED BOOK PAGE	
LEASE NO.	LESSOR		08/18/75	Township 27 North, Range 52 East	53	420
631508-A	Louis Clarkson	Peyton M. Bucy	06/16/75	Section 8: N/2 NE/4 Section 9: SW/4 NW/4, E/2 SW/4 Section 15: S/2 SE/4 Section 22: N/2 NE/4		
631508-B	Tony Sestanovich, Et ux	Peyton M. Bucy	08/18/75	Township 27 North, Range 52 East Section 8: N/2 NE/4 Section 9: SW/4 NW/4, E/2 SW/4 Section 10: SW/4 SE/4, SE/4 SW/4 Section 15: S/2 SE/4 NW/4 NE/4, N/2 SW/4, SV	53 W/4 NW/4	423
al must be bro				Section 22: N/2 NE/4		
Mir. Technology septim 19						
	MV F 28					
40 = 13	AT REDUES Reduction Afternoones					
Coo	去 好 母					